
 

 

Time 
 

Agenda 
 

 
Monday, 24

th
 January 

 

 
9:15 
 
9:30-10:15 
 
10:15-10:40 
 
10:45 
 
 
 
 
12:30 
 
13:15 
 
 
14:15  
 
15:45-19:30 
 
19:30 
 
21:00 

 
Reception of guests. Meeting point: CFR Ferrol 
 
Welcoming and Introduction to the Spanish Educational System 
 
Coffee Break 
 
Bus to: CEIP Os Casais 
 
Teaching Techniques for Students with Additional Learning Needs used at CEIP Os Casais 
(Primary School) 
 
Bus to: CFR Ferrol 
 
Lunch at CFR Ferrol 
 

 
Departure from Ferrol 
 
Free time to visit the capital city of Galicia: Santiago de Compostela 
 
Departure from Santiago de Compostela 
 
Arrival in Ferrol 
 

 
Tuesday, 25

th
 January 

 

 
10:00 
 
10:50-13:10 

 
13:10 
 
 

 
Bus to: CPI de Atios. Meeting Point: Church 
 
SEM Projects and PBL at CPI de Atios (Primary and Secondary School) 
 
Bus to: Valdoviño (El Gitano restaurant) 

13:30-16:00 Galician Lunch at El Gitano restaurant 
Stroll along Valdoviño beach 
 

 
 

Erasmus+ Project: Innovation in 
Education across Europe 

Additional Learning Needs 
 

Ferrol  24th-28th January 2022 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Rúa O Galego Soto, s/n 15403 Ferrol (A 
Coruña) 

+34 981370541 
https://www.edu.xunta.gal/portal/cfrferrol 

cfr.ferrol@edu.xunta.gal 
 
 

 

https://www.edu.xunta.gal/portal/cfrferrol
mailto:cfr.ferrol@edu.xunta.gal


 
16:00 

 
Bus to: Ferrol 
 
 
Free time 
 

 
Wednesday, 26

th
 January 

 

 
10:00-11:00 
 
 
 
 
 
16:30-18:00 

 
 
18:00-18:15 

 
18:15-19:00 

 

The Current Educational Legislation on ALN. School Inspection Body. 
 
 
Free time 
 
 
Presentation of SEM Projects Developed at CPR Santiago Apóstol (semi-private Primary and 
Secondary School) 
 
Coffee Break 
 
“LÓVA”: Interdisciplinary Projects Related to Art and Music 
 

 
Thursday, 27

th
 September 

 

 
10:30-12:30 
 
 
 
 
16:30-18:00 
 

 
GEOCATCHING activity around Ferrol. Meeting Point: Plaza de España, Ferrol 
 
Free time 
 

 

Presentation of the STEM Project “Inclusive Talents” 

 
Friday, 28

th
 September 
 

 

Farewell and Departure 
 

 
Suggested Cultural Visits 

 

 

o Guided tour in Ferrol 

o Museum (Museo da Construcción Naval) 

o Museum (Museo de Historia Natural) 

o Visit to Canido (Graffiti and Street Art) 

o San Felipe Castle 

 

 

 

 

*This programme may be subject to change due to the sanitary situation, COVID-19 restrictions and 

the availability of the trainers.  


