Erasmus+ Project: Innovation in Education across Europe Additional Learning Needs



Rúa O Galego Soto, s/n 15403 Ferrol (A Coruña) +34 981370541

 $\frac{\text{https://www.edu.xunta.gal/portal/cfrferrol}}{\text{cfr.ferrol} @ \text{edu.xunta.gal}}$

Ferrol 24th-28th January 2022

Time	Agenda
Monday, 24 th January	
9:15	Reception of guests. Meeting point: CFR Ferrol
9:30-10:15	Welcoming and Introduction to the Spanish Educational System
10:15-10:40	Coffee Break
10:45	Bus to: CEIP Os Casais
	Teaching Techniques for Students with Additional Learning Needs used at CEIP Os Casais (Primary School)
12:30	Bus to: CFR Ferrol
13:15	Lunch at CFR Ferrol
14:15	Departure from Ferrol
15:45-19:30	Free time to visit the capital city of Galicia: Santiago de Compostela
19:30	Departure from Santiago de Compostela
21:00	Arrival in Ferrol
Tuesday, 25 th January	
10:00	Bus to: CPI de Atios. Meeting Point: Church
10:50-13:10	SEM Projects and PBL at CPI de Atios (Primary and Secondary School)
13:10	Bus to: Valdoviño (<i>El Gitano</i> restaurant)
13:30-16:00	Galician Lunch at <i>El Gitano</i> restaurant Stroll along Valdoviño beach

16:00	Bus to: Ferrol	
	Free time	
Wednesday, 26 th January		
10:00-11:00	The Current Educational Legislation on ALN. School Inspection Body.	
	Free time	
16:30-18:00	Presentation of SEM Projects Developed at CPR Santiago Apóstol (semi-private Primary and Secondary School)	
18:00-18:15	Coffee Break	
18:15-19:00	"LÓVA": Interdisciplinary Projects Related to Art and Music	
Thursday, 27 th September		
10:30-12:30	GEOCATCHING activity around Ferrol. Meeting Point: Plaza de España, Ferrol	
	Free time	
16:30-18:00	Presentation of the STEM Project "Inclusive Talents"	
Friday, 28 th September		
Farewell and Departure		
Suggested Cultural Visits		
 Guided tour in Ferrol Museum (Museo da Construcción Naval) Museum (Museo de Historia Natural) Visit to Canido (Graffiti and Street Art) San Felipe Castle 		

^{*}This programme may be subject to change due to the sanitary situation, COVID-19 restrictions and the availability of the trainers.